
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

8/1(木) 晴れ時々曇り 31.9 9.0 2,716.0 38,839 38,839 30,288 128.2

8/2(金) 晴れ 34.6 13.1 3,301.2 47,207 86,047 60,575 142.0

8/3(土) 晴れ 34.7 8.0 2,884.1 41,243 127,289 90,863 140.1

8/4(日) 晴れ時々曇り 34.7 8.7 2,634.3 37,670 164,960 121,150 136.2

8/5(月) 晴れ時々曇り 34.5 3.9 1,717.6 24,561 189,521 151,438 125.1

8/6(火) 晴れのち一時雨 35.1 6.9 2,075.3 29,677 219,198 181,726 120.6

8/7(水) 曇り一時雨 30.9 0.8 1,242.5 17,768 236,966 212,013 111.8

8/8(木) 晴れ時々曇り 32.4 7.0 2,719.0 38,882 275,848 242,301 113.8

8/9(金) 晴れ時々曇り 33.5 10.1 2,779.8 39,751 315,599 272,589 115.8

8/10(土) 晴れ時々曇り 33.9 6.1 3,030.9 43,342 358,941 302,876 118.5

8/11(日) 晴れのち一時雨 30.3 1.9 1,979.7 28,310 387,251 333,164 116.2

8/12(月) 曇り一時雨 29.4 0.0 1,397.0 19,977 407,228 363,451 112.0

8/13(火) 晴れのち一時雨 34.4 4.7 2,176.4 31,122 438,350 393,739 111.3

8/14(水) 晴れ一時雨 31.0 1.7 1,651.5 23,617 461,967 424,027 108.9

8/15(木) 晴れ 34.9 8.6 2,907.1 41,571 503,538 454,314 110.8

8/16(金) 曇り一時雨 32.2 2.1 1,796.5 25,689 529,227 484,602 109.2

8/17(土) 晴れのち一時雨 33.2 6.6 2,902.3 41,502 570,730 514,889 110.8

8/18(日) 晴れ時々曇り 32.9 5.7 2,584.0 36,950 607,680 545,177 111.5

8/19(月) 晴れ時々曇り 34.1 9.2 3,060.0 43,757 651,437 575,465 113.2

8/20(火) 晴れ時々曇り 32.8 6.9 2,398.2 34,294 685,731 605,752 113.2

8/21(水) 晴れ時々曇り 31.7 5.9 2,447.9 35,005 720,736 636,040 113.3

8/22(木) 曇り 32.1 2.4 2,089.4 29,879 750,615 666,328 112.6

8/23(金) 曇りのち晴れ 37.0 6.3 2,232.2 31,920 782,535 696,615 112.3

8/24(土) 晴れ時々曇り 36.0 8.9 2,737.6 39,147 821,682 726,903 113.0

8/25(日) 曇りのち一時雨 33.0 1.5 1,279.2 18,292 839,974 757,190 110.9

8/26(月) 曇りのち一時雨 33.0 5.5 1,942.6 27,779 867,753 787,478 110.2

8/27(火) 曇り時々晴れ 34.7 3.3 2,173.5 31,081 898,834 817,766 109.9

8/28(水) 曇り一時雨 29.9 1.1 1,345.1 19,236 918,070 848,053 108.3

8/29(木) 曇り 29.5 0.2 1,192.2 17,049 935,119 878,341 106.5

8/30(金) 曇り一時雨 31.4 2.8 1,628.3 23,284 958,403 908,628 105.5

8/31(土) 曇り一時雨 32.8 0.8 1,250.3 17,879 976,282 938,916 104.0

℃ h 68271.5

33.0 5.30 2275.7

4.40 2333.4

               山辺1号(585kW)　　　発電実績 2024年8月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥31,493

  月目標値 ¥30,288

月合計 ¥976,282
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